12.30 hours on 26 September 2016 at the office of Director, Management Division, 
Department of Health Services, Bids must be valid for a period of 120 days after bid opening 
(i.e. 24 January 2017) and must be accompanied by a bid security amounting to a minimum 
of NPR 4,500,000/- Rupees Four million five hundred thousand for each Lot, which shall 
be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid (i.e. 23 February 2017). 

10. If the last date of purchasing, submission and opening falls on a government holiday then 
the next working day shall be considered the last day.

[...]

ITB 19.3 The Bidder “is not" required to include with its bid, evidence that it will be 
represented by an Agent in Nepal. 

ITB 20.1 The bid validity period shall be 120 days. 

ITB 21.1 

The Bidder shall furnish a bid security, from "A" class commercial bank with a 
minimum of NPR 4,500,000 (Rupees four million five hundred thousand 
only), which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid. 

ITB 21.2 If the Bidder wishes to submit the Bid Security in the form of cash, the cash 
should be deposited in Deposit Account No.: 1700203  at Rastriya Banijya 
Bank, Teku Branch and submit the receipt of the deposited amount of cash